

CNR No. DLNE01-000799-2022
SC No. 62/2022
State Vs Pawan Tiwari & Ors
FIR No. 32/2021
PS Sonia Vihar
U/s 498A/304B/34 IPC

22.03.2022

Case file is received on committal. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Pawan Tiwari is produced from J/C.
Sh. Anil Singh, Ld. Counsel for all accused along with accused Vidya Devi and Satyam.
Accused Kajal is not present.

An application for exemption from personal appearance of accused Kajal is moved. Heard. In view of reasons mentioned in the application, accused Kajal is exempted for today only.

As per order passed by Ld. Court of ACMM, North East dated 09.03.2022, the FSL result has not been received and the same will take time.

Let the report be called from DCP, North-East being seniormost supervisory officer of the investigating agency of the district to apprise the Court whether the case is ripe for hearing on charge in the absence of FSL result or if the FSL result is required for orders on the framing of charge then to ensure the filing of FSL result, for **05.04.2022**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/ Delhi 22.03.2022