

CNR No. DLNE01-000799-2022

SC No. 62/2022

State Vs. Pawan Tiwari & Ors.

FIR No. 32/2021

PS: Sonia Vihar

11.05.2022

Present: Sh. Ajeet Srivastava, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Complainant in person with counsel Sh. Vipin Arora.
IO Inspector Doroithia in person.

Accused Pawan Tiwari have been produced from J.C.

Accused Vidhya, Kajal and Satyam in person on bail
Sh. Akshay Kumar, ld. Counsel for all the accused.

The matter is fixed for filing of FSL report and for consideration on charge.

Today, on calling the case, IO Inspector Doroithia has appeared and submitted that she has received the report of FSL but in view of paucity of time, she could not get the same copied for supplying the same to the Ld. Addl. PP for State and also to the accused and seeks adjournment to file the same.

Ld. Counsel for the accused also seeks adjournment to advance arguments on charge. In view of huge pendency of cases in this court and in view of the request of IO, the matter is ordered be listed for filing of report of FSL and also for consideration on charge on **02.07.2022**.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/Delhi/11.05.2022