

IA No. 1/2022
SC No. 62/2022
State Vs. Pawan Tiwari
FIR No. 32/2021
PS: Sonia Vihar
U/s: 304B/498-A/34 IPC

06.06.2022

Present: None for the applicant/accused Pawan Tiwari.
Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

The matter is already fixed for 02.07.2022 for filing the report of FSL and also for consideration on the charge but on dated 04.06.2022, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused had filed an application for supplying the copy of supplementary charge sheet and report of FSL and at the request of Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused, the matter was ordered to be listed for today.

Today, despite repeated calls, no one is appearing on behalf of applicant/accused. So, notice of this application is ordered to be issued to the IO for the date already fixed i.e. on 02.07.2022.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/Delhi/06.06.2022