

SC No. 62/2022
STATE Vs. PAWAN TIWARI
FIR No. 32 /2021
PS Sonia Vihar
16.09.2022

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Pawan Tiwari produced from J.C.
Accused Vidya, Kajal & Satyam on bail.
Sh. Akshay Kumar, counsel for all the accused.
Sh. Vipin Arora, counsel for the complainant with complainant.

The matter is fixed for consideration on the application filed by the IO and also on consideration on charge. Today, despite of repeated calls till 1:30 PM, IO has failed to appear. So, IO is called upon for tomorrow i.e. on 17.09.2022.

Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned for consideration on application of the IO and consideration on charge. To come up on 17.09.2022.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/16.09.2022