

IA No. 02/2024
SC No. 62/2022
State Vs. Satyam Tiwari
FIR No. 32/2021
PS: Sonia Vihar
U/s: 498-A/304-B/34 of IPC

19.4.2024

Present: None for the applicant/surety Satyam Tiwari.
Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

The matter is fixed for consideration on the application filed by surety of the accused Pawan Tiwari namely Satyam Tiwari for releasing the FDR and for cancellation of endorsement on the FDR.

Today, on calling the case, no one has appeared on behalf of the applicant/surety till 3:45 PM.

So, this application is ordered to be listed on **23.4.2024**, for consideration.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/19.4.2024