

**IA No. 03/2024**  
**SC No. 62/2022**  
**State Vs. Pawan Tiwari & Ors.**  
**FIR No. 32/2021**  
**PS Sonia Vihar**

**03.5.2024**

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. APP for the State.  
Sh. H. S. Pillania and Ms. Ved Prabha Arya,  
Ld. Counsels for the accused Pawan Tiwari.

The matter is fixed for consideration on the application for releasing the articles of Jamatalashi of the accused Vidya Devi. IO was called upon for today.

Notice issued to the IO is received back with report that she is out of station.

Fresh notice of this application is ordered to be issued to the IO, for **15.5.2024**.

**(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)**  
**North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/03.5.2024**