

**SC NO. 62/2022
STATE VS. PAWAN TIWARI & ORS.
FIR NO. 32/2021
PS: SONIA VIHAR**

23.04.2025

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Kajal and Satyam have already been discharged.

Accused Pawan Tiwari and Vidya Devi in person on bail.

Sh. H. S. Pilaniya, Ld. counsel for accused Pawan Tiwari and Vidya Devi.

Sh. Vipin Arora, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

PW-7 Sh. Hari Kishan Pandey has been examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Hari Om Pandey is discharged unexamined as no court time left for today.

PW Hari Om Pandey is bound down for next date of hearing.

Let, witness mentioned at serial no. 17, as per list of witnesses, be summoned afresh along with IO and MHC(M) for PE on **13.08.2025**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/23.04.2025