

SC NO. 62/2022
STATE VS. PAWAN TIWARI & ORS.
FIR NO. 32/2021
PS: SONIA VIHAR

10.11.2025

Present : Sh. Yogendra Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Kajal and Satyam have already been discharged.

Accused Pawan Tiwari and Vidya Devi in person on bail.

Sh. H. S. Pilaniya, Ld. counsel for accused Pawan Tiwari and Vidya Devi.

Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Retired IO W/Insp. Drothia, **not present.**

PW-9 Sh. Suresh Kumar Sharma has been examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. 11.11.2025.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/10.11.2025