

SC No. 62/22
State Vs. Pawan Tiwari
FIR No. 32/2021
PS : Sonia Vihar

17.03.2026

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vipin Arora, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
Retired IO/Inspector Dorothisa in person.
Accused Pawan Tiwari in person.
Accused Vidya Devi is not present.
Sh. H. S. Planiya and Ms. Upasana Shiromani, Ld.
Counsel for both accused persons.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused Vidya Devi. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed for today only.

PW-11 Dilshad Malik and PW-12 Vinod Kumar Joshi are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present today.

The witnesses mentioned at serial no. 10, 13 and 14 in the list of witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

MHC(M) along with case property, if any and IO be also summoned for the NDOH.

Now, put up for PE on 30.07.2026.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/17.03.2026